Bangladesh



Gazette

Extraordinary Published by Authority

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 1984

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH MINISTRY OF ESTABLISHMENT

Regulation Branch

Section-V

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 9th October 1984

No. S.R.O. 443-L/84/ME(R-V)R1-P-XVI/84.—In pursuance of the Proclamation of the 24th March, 1982 and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the President, after consultation with the Bangladesh Public Service Commission, is pleased to make the following further amendments in the Bangladesh Civil Service Recruitment Rules, 1981, namely :-

In the aforesaid Rules, in Schedule II, in Part XVI.-

- (1) against Sl. No. 5 in column 1,-
 - (a) for the entries in column 4 the following shall be substituted. namely :-
 - "(i) 2/3rds by promotion from amongst the Assistant Accountant General, Assistant Controller of Military Accounts, Assistant Controller of Air Force Accounts, Assistant Controller of Naval Accounts, Accounts Officer, Additional Divisional Accounts Officer, Finance Officer and Chief Cashier and Pay Master(Railway); and
 - (ii) 1/3rd by promotion from amongst officers selection grade in the following posts, namely:-
 - (a) the Audit and Accounts Officer.
 - (b) Assistant Accounts Officer.

(11497)

Price: 25 Paisa

- (c) Assistant Finance Officer,
- (d) Assistant Divisional Accounts Officer, and
- (e) Deputy Assistant Finance Controller."; and
- (b) for the entries in column 5 the following shall be substituted, namely:—

"For officers at (i) in column 4

7 years' experience in the concerned service

For officers at (ii) in column 4

7 years' experience in a feeder post or posts,"; and

- (2) against Sl. No. 6 in column 1,-
 - (a) for the entries in column 4 the words and the full-stop "By direct recruitment." shall be substituted; and
 - (b) for the entries in column 5 the words and the full-stop "As per rules to be prescribed by the Government." shall be substituted.

By order of the President D. S. YUSUF HYDER Additional Secretary.